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Saison 2016 / 2017 FUSIL RÉPÉTITION MANUELLE
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1 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 185 185 0 1

2 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 181 181 0 1

3 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 177 163 177 0 2

4 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 172 172 0 1

5 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 172 172 0 1

6 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 172 172 0 1

7 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 170 170 0 1

8 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 170 170 0 1

9 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 170 170 0 1

10 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 169 169 0 1

11 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 169 169 0 1

12 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 167 167 0 1

13 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 164 164 0 1

14 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 162 162 0 1

15 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 162 162 0 1

16 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 162 162 0 1

17 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 159 159 0 1

18 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 158 158 0 1

19 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 155 155 0 1

20 BERTRAND Patrice 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 153 153 0 1

21 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 153 153 0 1

22 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 151 151 0 1

23 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 136 150 0 2

24 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 150 150 0 1

25 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 149 149 0 1

26 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 149 149 0 1

27 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 149 149 0 1

28 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 148 148 0 1

29 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 146 146 0 1

30 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 146 146 0 1

31 POGNANT Mickael 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 144 144 0 1

32 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 143 143 0 1

33 FOUCHER Eric 13.69.055 A.S. CALUIRE ET CUIRE 142 142 0 1

34 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 141 141 0 1

35 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

36 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 139 139 0 1

37 GUIGON Ronan 06.35.049 ST LA DU GUESCLIN 139 139 0 1

38 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 137 137 0 1

39 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 137 137 0 1

40 RAMADIER Cyril 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 137 137 0 1

41 Bernard Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 136 136 0 1

42 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 136 136 0 1

43 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 136 136 0 1

44 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 136 136 0 1

45 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 T.A.R.CLERMONT 136 136 0 1

46 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 135 135 0 1

47 BORDERIE Fabrice 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 134 134 0 1

48 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ÉCOLE DE TIR DE VESOUL 133 133 0 1

49 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 STS LYON 130 130 0 1

50 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 129 129 0 1

51 DUVAUCHEL Jean-Sébastien 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 127 127 0 1

52 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 126 126 0 1

53 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 124 124 0 1

54 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 124 124 0 1

55 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 120 120 0 1

56 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 118 118 0 1

57 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 116 116 0 1

58 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 115 115 0 1

59 Burdin Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 111 111 0 1

60 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 108 108 0 1

61 VITTORI Marc 13.69.070 ST DES MONTS DU LYONNAIS 103 103 0 1

62 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 101 101 0 1

63 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 96 96 0 1

64 SALLE Jean Edouard 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 94 94 0 1

65 CANEY Quentin 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 93 93 0 1

66 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 93 93 0 1

67 LAZERAS Bernard 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

68 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 74 74 0 1

69 RAYMONDEAU Charles 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 69 69 0 1

70 MIOSSEC benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 66 66 0 1

71 HIELY Cedric 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 51 51 0 1

72 CHEZE Damien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 46 46 0 1

73 PESCHER jeremy 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 45 45 0 1
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Saison 2016 / 2017 FUSIL ARMES MODIFIÉES
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1 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 191 191 0 1

2 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 190 190 0 1

3 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 190 190 0 1

4 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 186 186 0 1

5 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 185 185 0 1

6 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 185 185 0 1

7 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 184 184 0 1

8 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 182 166 182 0 2

9 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 182 182 0 1

10 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 182 182 0 1

11 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 182 182 0 1

12 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 178 178 0 1

13 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 177 177 0 1

14 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 CT DU MONT D'UZORE 176 176 0 1

15 JACQUIN Florian 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 175 175 0 1

16 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 174 174 0 1

17 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 171 171 0 1

18 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 171 171 0 1

19 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 170 170 0 1

20 BLANC Jean-Christophe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 170 170 0 1

21 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 CLUB DE TIR BEAUJOLAIS 170 170 0 1

22 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 CT DU MONT D'UZORE 170 170 0 1

23 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 169 169 0 1

24 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 169 169 0 1

25 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 169 169 0 1

26 DUPUY jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 168 168 0 1

27 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 167 167 0 1

28 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 162 164 164 0 2

29 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 164 164 0 1

30 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 163 163 0 1

31 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 161 161 0 1

32 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 CLUB DE TIR BEAUJOLAIS 159 159 0 1

33 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 156 0 1

34 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 ASS LA TREIGNATOISE 155 155 0 1

35 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 154 154 0 1

36 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 154 154 0 1

37 FOUCHER Eric 13.69.055 A.S. CALUIRE-ET-CUIRE 153 153 0 1

38 JOUGUET Mathieu 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 151 151 0 1

39 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 151 151 0 1

40 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 149 149 0 1

41 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 146 0 1

42 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 142 142 0 1

43 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 140 140 0 1

44 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 136 136 0 1

45 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 136 136 0 1

46 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 135 135 0 1

47 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 133 133 0 1

48 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 LES ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 128 128 0 1

49 DIETRICH Thierry 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 127 127 0 1

50 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 126 126 0 1

51 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 125 125 0 1

52 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 124 124 0 1

53 RATEL Stephane 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 122 122 0 1

54 HIELY Cedric 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 122 0 1

55 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 121 121 0 1

56 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 118 0 1

57 LE FEVRE Bertrand 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 116 116 0 1

58 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 115 115 0 1

59 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 114 114 0 1

60 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE DU VAL DE SAONE 113 113 0 1

61 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ÉCOLE DE TIR DE VESOUL 108 108 0 1

62 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 96 96 0 1

63 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 87 87 0 1

64 QUINZIN Roxane 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 87 87 0 1

65 LAZERAS Bernard 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 68 68 0 1
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Saison 2016 / 2017 FSA GROS CALIBRE & PETIT CALIBRE
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1 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 183 183 0 1

2 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 181 181 0 1

3 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 171 180 180 0 2

4 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 84 178 178 0 2

5 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 130 176 176 0 2

6 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 176 176 0 1

7 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 174 174 0 1

8 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 172 172 0 1

9 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 171 162 171 0 2

10 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 170 170 0 1

11 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 168 0 1

12 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 168 0 1

13 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 167 167 0 1

14 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 167 167 0 1

15 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 166 166 0 1

16 RAMADIER Cyril 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 166 166 0 1

17 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 166 149 166 0 2

18 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 166 166 0 1

19 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 165 165 165 0 2

20 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 164 164 0 1

21 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 163 163 0 1

22 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 161 161 0 1

23 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 160 160 0 1

24 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 157 157 0 1

25 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 156 156 0 1

26 VERGIAT Bruno 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 153 153 0 1

27 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 153 0 1

28 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 142 152 152 0 2

29 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 152 152 0 1

30 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 151 151 0 1

31 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 151 151 0 1

32 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 150 0 1

33 BLANC Jean-Christophe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 150 150 0 1

34 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 150 150 0 1

35 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 149 149 0 1

36 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 148 148 0 1

37 HOPP Roland 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 146 145 146 0 2

38 DOUNIEZ Benoit 27.19.157 A.T USSELLOISE 146 146 0 1

39 BERTHELOT Jean 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 146 0 1

40 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 145 145 0 1

41 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 145 145 0 1

42 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 145 145 0 1

43 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 144 144 0 1

44 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

45 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

46 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 140 140 0 1

47 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 140 140 0 1

48 VERA David 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 138 138 0 1

49 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 SOCIETE DE TIR CHALON SUR SAONE 138 138 0 1

50 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 137 137 0 1

51 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 135 135 0 1

52 PREMSL Arnaud 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 134 132 134 0 2

53 PINAT Pascal 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 132 132 0 1

54 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 132 132 0 1

55 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 129 109 129 0 2

56 NEAULT Thibaut 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 129 129 0 1

57 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 129 129 0 1

58 PEPE Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 126 119 126 0 2

59 VILLARD Bruno 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 99 122 122 0 2

60 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 120 120 0 1

61 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 120 120 120 0 2

62 DESMARET Denis 03.63.260 CT CASTELPONTIN 120 120 0 1

63 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 117 117 0 1

64 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 117 117 0 1

65 MONNERET Eric 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 116 116 0 1

66 TRONCY Jean-Bapt 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 115 115 0 1

67 LACROIX Eric 04.21.161 A.T. STE SAVINE 115 115 0 1

68 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 115 115 0 1

69 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 114 114 0 1

70 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 111 111 0 1

71 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 111 111 0 1

72 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 110 110 0 1

73 BARBOURA Akram 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 108 108 0 1

74 POULAIN Fernand 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 106 106 0 1

75 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 106 106 0 1

76 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 106 106 0 1

77 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 105 105 0 1

78 MIESCZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 104 104 0 1

79 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 102 102 0 1

80 MARTIN Franck 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 101 101 0 1

81 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 98 98 0 1
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82 LAVOIX Christine 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 96 96 0 1

83 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 92 92 0 1

84 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 91 91 0 1

85 BETOULLE Charles 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

86 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 88 88 0 1

87 TIXIER Bertrand 13.69.156 VIMY TIR SPORTIF LOISIR 86 86 0 1

88 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 80 80 0 1

89 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 78 78 0 1

90 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 76 76 0 1

91 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 74 74 0 1

92 REYNAUD Philippe 13.42.140 LES ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 73 73 0 1

93 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 LES ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 73 73 0 1

94 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 70 70 0 1

95 MERLIN Alain 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 67 67 0 1

96 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 64 64 0 1

97 MIOSSEC benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 49 49 0 1

98 MISTAUDY Louis 27.87.054 ASTIRA 47 47 0 1

99 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 43 43 0 1

100 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 30 30 0 1
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1 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 180 180 0 1

2 HOARAU Jean-Michel 19.81.002 CT GRAULHETOIS 179 179 179 0 2

3 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 179 179 0 1

4 RICHARD Jean-Charles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 177 171 177 0 2

5 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 176 176 0 1

6 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 174 174 0 1

7 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 172 172 0 1

8 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 171 171 0 1

9 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R.CLERMONT FD 162 169 169 0 2

10 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 169 169 0 1

11 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 168 168 0 1

12 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 168 168 0 1

13 CHAMAYOU Gabriel 19.81.053 A.M.T.A.C.A. 159 166 166 0 2

14 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 165 165 0 1

15 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 164 164 0 1

16 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 162 162 0 1

17 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 161 161 0 1

18 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 161 161 0 1

19 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 160 160 0 1

20 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 159 159 0 1

21 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 158 155 158 0 2

22 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 157 157 0 1

23 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 156 156 0 1

24 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 155 155 0 1

25 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 153 153 0 1

26 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 152 152 0 1

27 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 152 152 0 1

28 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 152 152 0 1

29 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 152 152 0 1

30 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 152 152 0 1

31 DUTERTRE Emilien 13.69.135 SOCIETE TARARIENNE DE TIR 151 151 0 1

32 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 150 0 1

33 JACQUIN Florian 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 150 150 0 1

34 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 150 150 0 1

35 POSTIC Arnaud 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 150 150 0 1

36 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 148 148 0 1

37 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 148 148 0 1

38 BARBOURA Akram 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 147 143 147 0 2

39 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 147 147 0 1

40 GUILLOT Daniel 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 147 147 0 1

41 CHARRIOUX Agnes 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 146 146 0 1

42 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 146 146 0 1

43 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 144 144 0 1

44 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 144 144 0 1

45 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 143 143 0 1

46 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 143 143 0 1

47 BORDERIE Fabrice 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 142 142 0 1

48 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 142 142 0 1

49 MARTIN Marcel 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 142 142 0 1

50 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 139 139 0 1

51 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 137 137 0 1

52 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 137 137 0 1

53 MAURY Patrick 02.24.104 A BERGEROISE TIR 136 136 0 1

54 VITTORI Marc 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 135 135 0 1

55 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 132 132 0 1

56 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 132 132 0 1

57 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 131 131 0 1

58 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 129 129 0 1

59 GABARD Romuald 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 125 125 0 1

60 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 125 125 0 1

61 GUIGON Ronan 06.35.049 ST LA DU GUESCLIN 123 123 0 1

62 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 122 122 0 1

63 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 122 122 0 1

64 FOULET Gabriel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 121 121 0 1

65 RAUTUREAU Gael 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 119 119 0 1

66 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 118 118 0 1

67 FAUQUET Thierry 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 115 115 0 1

68 DEDIEU Franck 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 113 113 0 1

69 DEBARBOUILLE Luc 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 110 110 0 1

70 MOULIN Erwan 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 108 108 0 1

71 MORERE Julien 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 107 107 0 1

72 MILORD Elodie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 106 106 0 1

73 RAUTUREAU Jean-Michel 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 106 106 0 1

74 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 100 100 0 1
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75 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 99 99 0 1

76 CARRERE Daniel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 85 85 0 1

77 BREUIL Jennifer 27.87.054 ASTIRA 73 73 0 1

78 MIOSSEC Benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 73 73 0 1
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1 PARACHEY Philippe 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 276 244 259 278 278 278 4

2 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 228 157 167 228 228 3

3 PACE Michel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 189 184 161 171 189 189 4

4 THOUCHKAIEFF Pascal 11.11.097 ST CASTELNAUDARY 280 224 280 0 2

5 FAVARD Stephane 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 271 271 0 1

6 TOURNADE Benoit 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 267 267 0 1

7 BOOS Daniel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 266 266 0 1

8 FASCIAUX Yannick 27.23.188 S.T.S GUERET 265 265 0 1

9 POULET Jean 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 261 246 261 0 2

10 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 260 260 0 1

11 PEREIRA DE SOUZA Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 259 252 259 0 2

12 ZAETS Igor 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 230 258 258 0 2

13 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 256 256 0 1

14 NGUYEN Duy-Son 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 256 256 0 1

15 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 254 254 0 1

16 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 250 250 0 1

17 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 250 250 0 1

18 MILLET Louis 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 225 250 250 0 2

19 AMADIEU Joël 03.63.236 TCC CHATEL GUYON 248 248 0 1

20 MILLET François 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 225 248 248 0 2

21 VILLAR Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 247 247 0 1

22 AVINIO Stephane 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 246 246 0 1

23 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 241 241 0 1

24 RACAGEL Sébastien 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 204 237 237 0 2

25 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 234 234 0 1

26 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 234 234 0 1

27 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 231 231 0 1

28 DUHAYON Luc 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 231 231 0 1

29 BOUTIN Pascale Sabine 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 104 230 230 0 2

30 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 228 228 0 1

31 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 224 224 0 1

32 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 224 224 0 1

33 SINHA Tilak 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 222 222 0 1

34 IPPERTI Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 222 222 0 1

35 GRAUBY Noël 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 222 205 222 0 2

36 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 221 191 221 0 2

37 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 220 220 0 1

38 VIGNON Jerome 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 220 220 0 1

39 THINON Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 220 220 0 1

40 AMOUROUX Bernard 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 220 220 0 1

41 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 ST DES CADRES DE RESERVE DE LA LOIRE 218 218 0 1

42 DEFAYE Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 218 218 0 1

43 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 217 217 0 1

44 DISSERAND Anthony 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 217 217 0 1

45 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 216 203 216 0 2

46 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 214 214 0 1

47 MAURENS Jean-Pierre 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 182 214 214 0 2

48 AGNELLO Philippe 19.31.055 TS TOULOUSE BESSIERES 214 214 0 1

49 TERRY Philip 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 211 211 0 1

50 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 210 210 0 1

51 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 185 210 210 0 2

52 FUXA Philippe 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 209 209 0 1

53 LAIGRE Patrick 03.63.236 TCC CHATEL GUYON 208 208 0 1

54 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 208 208 0 1

55 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 207 207 0 1

56 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 206 206 0 1

57 BETOULLE Patrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 205 205 0 1

58 DISSERAND Katia 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 204 204 0 1

59 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 202 202 0 1

60 LACHE Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 197 201 201 0 2

61 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 199 199 0 1

62 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 199 199 0 1

63 CAVALLI Sébastien 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 198 198 0 1

64 DE LUCAS Serrafino 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 196 196 0 1

65 MAILLARD Thierry Roland 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 195 195 0 1

66 JEANDILLON Vincent 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 195 195 0 1

67 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 194 194 0 1

68 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 193 193 0 1

69 GAILLARD Cédric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 192 192 0 1

70 DESMAREST Denis 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 191 191 0 1

71 SOILLE Aurelie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 190 190 0 1

72 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 189 189 0 1

73 GALTIER Patrick 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 188 188 0 1

74 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 188 188 0 1

75 CUSTO Anthony 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 175 187 187 0 2



Mise à jour  :  24/03/17

76 ROBLES Michel 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 187 187 0 1

77 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 186 186 0 1

78 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 186 186 0 1

79 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 185 185 0 1

80 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 183 183 0 1

81 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 182 182 0 1

82 SAINT GERMAIN André 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 182 182 0 1

83 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 177 177 0 1

84 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 177 177 0 1

85 BODET Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 177 134 177 0 2

86 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 177 177 0 1

87 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 176 176 0 1

88 LACROIX Eric 08.10.028 A.T. STE-SAVINE 175 175 0 1

89 JEANNOT Edouard 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 128 173 173 0 2

90 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 172 143 172 0 2

91 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 171 171 0 1

92 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 170 170 0 1

93 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 169 169 0 1

94 MULLER Jean-Claude 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 169 169 0 1

95 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 168 168 0 1

96 MICHON Jean-Louis 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 167 167 0 1

97 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 167 167 0 1

98 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 167 167 0 1

99 BONHOMMES Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 166 166 0 1

100 BORDENAVE Christian 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 160 166 166 0 2

101 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 165 165 0 1

102 SERNEELS Dominique 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 165 165 0 1

103 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 162 162 0 1

104 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 162 162 0 1

105 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 159 159 0 1

106 BONHUR Noël 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 157 157 0 1

107 BOYER Jerome 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 156 0 1

108 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 156 0 1

109 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 155 155 0 1

110 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 154 154 0 1

111 BRIDAY Simon 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 153 153 0 1

112 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 150 150 0 1

113 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 149 149 0 1

114 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 149 149 0 1

115 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 147 147 0 1

116 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 147 147 0 1

117 BOITEUX Jean-Paul 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 145 145 0 1

118 BERNIER Serge 27.87.054 ASTIRA 145 145 0 1

119 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 144 144 0 1

120 LEVET-COUSIN Cathy 27.19.159 ST BRIVISTE 144 144 0 1

121 QUINZIN Jean Pierre 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 143 143 0 1

122 BEURRIER Alexandre 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 143 143 0 1

123 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 142 142 0 1

124 SAUZET Olivier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 142 142 0 1

125 MONASSI Pierre 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 142 142 0 1

126 BARNET Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 141 141 0 1

127 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 LES ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 141 141 0 1

128 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

129 BLANPIED Christophe 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 139 139 0 1

130 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 139 139 0 1

131 GENEST Sébastien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 138 138 0 1

132 ROSENFELD Jorge 19.82.105 A.T MONTALBANAIS 138 138 0 1

133 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 138 138 0 1

134 LEOMENT Bernard 27.87.054 ASTIRA 138 138 0 1

135 COURIOL Herbert 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 135 135 0 1

136 FOULET Gabriel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 133 133 0 1

137 FUXA Chanda 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 132 132 0 1

138 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 131 131 0 1

139 PESCHER Pierre-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 130 130 0 1

140 BRESLER Eric 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 129 129 0 1

141 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 128 128 0 1

142 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 128 128 0 1

143 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 126 126 0 1

144 MAILLIET Pascal 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 125 125 0 1

145 BREUIL Andre 27.87.054 ASTIRA 125 125 0 1

146 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 123 123 0 1

147 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 S.E..T.P. CHALON / SAONE 122 122 0 1

148 BERTIN Gerard 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 122 0 1

149 LECARDEUR Jacki 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 119 119 0 1

150 GOUILLY Pascal 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 119 119 0 1

151 TRAMBOUZE Eric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 118 118 0 1

152 DOOLAEGHE Eddy 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 118 118 0 1

153 DERLINCOURT Stéphane 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 113 113 0 1

154 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 S.T.E.P. CHALON / SAONE 112 112 0 1

155 GUIHEMAT Dominique 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 112 112 0 1

156 LEMOUEL Yann 27.87.054 ASTIRA 112 112 0 1
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157 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 108 108 0 1

158 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 108 108 0 1

159 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 107 107 0 1

160 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 105 105 0 1

161 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 104 104 0 1

162 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 102 102 0 1

163 BRUN Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 100 100 0 1

164 JOUGUET Mathieu 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 99 99 0 1

165 HUBE Edmond 13.42.036 T.O. FOREZIEN 99 99 0 1

166 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 94 94 0 1

167 LOISEAU Johnny 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 93 93 0 1

168 KRUGER Marc 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 92 92 0 1

169 ASTIER Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 91 91 0 1

170 VAN GERVEN Arnoldus 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 90 90 0 1

171 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

172 CRISPU Frederic 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 87 87 0 1

173 MARCEROU Yannick 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 86 86 0 1

174 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 85 85 0 1

175 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 76 76 0 1

176 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 72 72 0 1

177 GUEGAN Erik 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 71 71 0 1

178 CAPDEVIELLE Joël 19.82.105 A.T MONTALBANAIS 71 71 0 1

179 POSTIC Arnaud 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 70 70 0 1

180 HIELY Cedric 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 68 68 0 1

181 DEDIEU Franck 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 68 68 0 1

182 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 61 61 0 1

183 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 57 57 0 1

184 VAGINAY Ludovic 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 55 55 0 1

185 GUYON Loïc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 50 50 0 1

186 CROUZY Joanna 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 49 49 0 1

187 ARAGON Christophe 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 42 42 0 1

188 DUREISSEIX Michele 27.87.054 ASTIRA 40 40 0 1

189 PHELIZON Jean-Luc 27.87.054 ASTIRA 35 35 0 1

190 MORERE Julien 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 20 20 0 1
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1 PARACHEY Philippe 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 194 183 166 179 194 194 4

2 PACE Michel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 169 169 181 186 186 186 4

3 POULET Jean 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 185 177 179 185 185 3

4 THOUCHKAIEFF Pascal 11.11.097 ST CASTELNAUDARY 189 176 189 0 2

5 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 187 187 0 1

6 GRAUBY Noël 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 187 174 187 0 2

7 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 186 186 0 1

8 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 185 185 0 1

9 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 185 185 0 1

10 PEREIRA DE SOUZA Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 185 182 185 0 2

11 FASCIAUX Yannick 27.23.188 S.T.S GUERET 185 185 0 1

12 NGUYEN Duy-Son 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 184 184 0 1

13 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 184 184 0 1

14 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 183 180 183 0 2

15 VILLAR Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 183 183 0 1

16 BOUTIN Pascale Sabine 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 182 176 182 0 2

17 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 181 181 0 1

18 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 180 180 0 1

19 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 180 180 0 1

20 MILLET François 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 172 180 180 0 2

21 FAVARD Stephane 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 180 180 0 1

22 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 179 179 0 1

23 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 179 179 0 1

24 MILLET Louis 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 179 178 179 0 2

25 SAINT GERMAIN André 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 179 169 179 0 2

26 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 178 178 0 1

27 BOOS Daniel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 178 178 0 1

28 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 177 177 0 1

29 AVINIO Stephane 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 177 177 0 1

30 RACAGEL Sébastien 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 177 177 0 1

31 DEFAYE Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 177 177 0 1

32 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 176 176 0 1

33 CAVALLI Sébastien 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 176 176 0 1

34 THINON Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 176 131 176 0 2

35 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 175 175 0 1

36 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 175 175 0 1

37 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 174 174 0 1

38 ZAETS Igor 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 174 174 0 1

39 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 174 174 0 1

40 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 174 174 0 1

41 DESMAREST Denis 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 173 151 173 0 2

42 DISSERAND Katia 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 173 173 0 1

43 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 172 172 0 1

44 LACHE Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 172 169 172 0 2

45 GALTIER Patrick 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 171 171 0 1

46 AMADIEU Joël 03.63.236 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 171 171 0 1

47 BODET Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 171 159 171 0 2

48 ROBLES Michel 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 171 171 0 1

49 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 170 170 0 1

50 COURIOL Herbert 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 170 170 0 1

51 FUXA Chanda 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 170 170 0 1

52 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 169 169 0 1

53 DUHAYON Luc 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 169 163 169 0 2

54 AGNELLO Philippe 19.31.055 TS TOULOUSE BESSIERES 169 169 0 1

55 BARNET Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 168 155 168 0 2

56 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 168 0 1

57 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 167 167 0 1

58 ESCASSUT Fabien 19.31.079 S.T.T.S. 167 167 0 1

59 PESCHER Pierre-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 167 167 0 1

60 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 166 166 0 1

61 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 166 166 0 1

62 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 165 165 0 1

63 HILAIRE Chantal 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 165 165 0 1

64 CUSTO Anthony 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 165 158 165 0 2

65 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 165 165 0 1

66 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 164 164 0 1

67 VIGNON Jerome 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 164 164 0 1

68 LACROIX Ludivine 14.61.014 A.T.C.P. ALENCON 164 164 0 1

69 ROSENFELD Jorge 19.82.105 A.T. MONTALBANAIS 164 164 0 1

70 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 164 164 0 1

71 QUINZIN Jean Pierre 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 163 163 0 1

72 SINHA Tilak 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 163 163 0 1

73 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 163 163 0 1

74 BOITEUX Jean-Paul 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 163 163 0 1

75 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 162 162 0 1

76 DE LUCAS Serrafino 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 162 0 1

77 MICHON Jean-Louis 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 162 0 1

78 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 162 0 1

79 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE DU VAL DE SAONE 162 162 0 1
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80 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 161 161 0 1

81 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 161 161 0 1

82 JEANNOT Edouard 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 152 161 161 0 2

83 BONHOMMES Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 160 160 0 1

84 DUVAUCHEL Jean-Sébastien 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 160 160 0 1

85 MAURENS Jean-Pierre 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 145 160 160 0 2

86 MONASSI Pierre 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 160 160 0 1

87 JEANDILLON Vincent 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 160 160 0 1

88 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 159 159 0 1

89 BERNIER Serge 27.87.054 ASTIRA 159 159 0 1

90 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 159 159 0 1

91 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 146 158 158 0 2

92 LAIGRE Patrick 03.63.236 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 158 158 0 1

93 BRESLER Eric 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 158 158 0 1

94 IPPERTI Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 158 158 0 1

95 AMOUROUX Bernard 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 158 158 0 1

96 DISSERAND Anthony 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 158 158 0 1

97 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 157 157 0 1

98 FUXA Philippe 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 157 157 0 1

99 GUILHEMAT Dominique 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 138 157 157 0 2

100 BETOULLE Patrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 157 157 0 1

101 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 156 156 0 1

102 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 156 156 0 1

103 SOILLE Aurelie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 155 155 0 1

104 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 153 153 0 1

105 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 153 153 0 1

106 GAILLARD Cédric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 153 153 0 1

107 CAPDEVIELLE Joël 19.82.105 A.T. MONTALBANAIS 153 153 0 1

108 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 153 0 1

109 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 153 0 1

110 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 152 152 0 1

111 MARCEROU Yannick 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 152 152 0 1

112 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 152 152 0 1

113 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 151 151 0 1

114 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 151 151 0 1

115 MAILLARD Thierry Roland 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 150 150 0 1

116 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 150 90 150 0 2

117 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 150 150 0 1

118 LEVET-COUSIN Cathy 27.19.159 ST BRIVISTE 150 150 0 1

119 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 150 150 0 1

120 GUERRIN Jean-Louis 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 149 126 149 0 2

121 DERLINCOURT Stéphane 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 148 148 0 1

122 BORDERIE Fabrice 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 147 147 0 1

123 TRAMBOUZE Eric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 147 147 0 1

124 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 147 147 0 1

125 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 146 146 0 1

126 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 145 145 0 1

127 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 145 145 0 1

128 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 144 144 0 1

129 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 144 144 0 1

130 BORDENAVE Christian 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 135 144 144 0 2

131 BOYER Jerome 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 144 144 0 1

132 TOURNADE Benoit 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 143 143 0 1

133 SAUZET Olivier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 143 143 0 1

134 BONHUR Noël 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 143 143 0 1

135 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 143 143 0 1

136 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 143 143 0 1

137 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 141 141 0 1

138 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 141 141 0 1

139 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 140 140 0 1

140 MULLER Jean-Claude 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 140 140 0 1

141 TERRY Philip 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

142 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 137 137 0 1

143 LEOMENT Bernard 27.87.054 ASTIRA 135 135 0 1

144 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 132 132 0 1

145 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 131 131 0 1

146 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 128 128 0 1

147 GUEGAN Erik 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 127 127 0 1

148 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 127 127 0 1

149 MISTAUDY Jean-Michel 27.87.054 ASTIRA 127 127 0 1

150 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 127 127 0 1

151 DUMUNIER Gisèle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 126 126 0 1

152 BEURRIER Alexandre 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 126 126 0 1

153 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 123 123 0 1

154 TRONCY Jean-Bapt 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 122 122 0 1

155 HIELY Cedric 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 122 0 1

156 MISTAUDY Theo 27.87.054 ASTIRA 121 121 0 1

157 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 121 121 0 1

158 DHUYVETTER Lionel 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 118 0 1

159 LEMOUEL Yann 27.87.054 ASTIRA 117 117 0 1

160 CRISPU Frederic 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 116 116 0 1

161 KRUGER Marc 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 114 114 0 1

162 DOOLAEGHE Eddy 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 111 111 0 1

163 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 111 111 0 1
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164 MAILLIET Pascal 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 109 109 0 1

165 BRUN Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 109 109 0 1

166 BLANPIED Christophe 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 108 108 0 1

167 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 105 105 0 1

168 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 104 104 0 1

169 ARAGON Christophe 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 104 104 0 1

170 LOISEAU Johnny 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 101 101 0 1

171 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 100 100 0 1

172 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 100 100 0 1

173 ASTIER Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 98 98 0 1

174 GOUILLY Pascal 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 98 98 0 1

175 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 94 94 0 1

176 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 93 93 0 1

177 BERTIN Gerard 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 91 91 0 1

178 CROUZY Joanna 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 90 90 0 1

179 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 90 90 0 1

180 GENEST Sébastien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 87 87 0 1

181 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 85 85 0 1

182 PHELIZON Jean-Luc 27.87.054 ASTIRA 85 85 0 1

183 HUBE Edmond 13.42.036 T.O. FOREZIEN 84 84 0 1

184 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 79 79 0 1

185 MASGONTY Philippe 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 78 78 0 1

186 BREUIL Andre 27.87.054 ASTIRA 74 74 0 1

187 BRIDAY Simon 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 73 73 0 1

188 MERLIN Alain 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 61 61 0 1

189 SERNEELS Dominique 17.60.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 60 60 0 1

190 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 58 58 0 1

191 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 54 54 0 1

192 GUYON Loïc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 52 52 0 1

193 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 49 49 0 1

194 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 37 37 0 1


